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Assessment Date Location Trigger for 
movement

IDPs 
(Households)

IDPs 
(individuals) Setting

11 August 2020
Renk 3 Primary 

School Natural Disaster 763 3,680 Site

17 August 2020
Monydeng Primary 

School Natural Disaster 1,243 6,231 Site

17 August 2020 Eye Clinic Centre Natural Disaster 601 3,645 Site

Renk County of Upper Nile State recorded heavy and persistent rainfall throughout late July and early August 2020. 
In addition to the rain, the collapse of the Butt Dam (Blue Nile) releasing 5 million cubic meters of water upriver in 
neighbouring Sudan resulted to flooding in Renk County. Heavy downpour and flood waters cut off the main road 
linking Renk to the state capital, Malakal and the oil production areas in Palouch. 
DTM and humanitarian partners received reports of large numbers of households that were displaced due to 
flooding in the county in need of humanitarian assistance prompting DTM to conduct an Emergency Event Tracking 
assessment. The team found that an estimated 2,607 households comprised of 13,556 individuals have been 
displaced in Renk 3 Primary School, Monydeng Primary School and the Eye Clinic Centre as indicated in the below 
map. Urgent needs identified include water, sanitation, protection, food, shelter and non-food items.

Primary

https://www.arabiaweather.com/en/content/a-sudden-collapse-of-the-butt-dam-on-the-blue-nile-in-sudan-and-the-destruction-of-more-than-800-houses
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Direct Visit

17 August 2020

Renk 3 Primary School, Renk County

Natural 
Disaster

763

3,680

Jabarona, Sowara & Imtida
(Renk County)

On foot

Spontaneous

Site

Direct Visit
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Renk County, Upper Nile State

57% 
Female

43%
Male

6-17

1-5

<1

18-59

>60

11 August 2020

Monydeng Primary School, Renk County

Natural 
Disaster

1,243

6,231

Hai Selma, Abayok & 
Maktakhon (Renk County)

On foot

Spontaneous

Site

58% 
Female

42%
Male

6-17

1-5

<1

18-59

>60

n = 6,231 inds

n = 3,680 inds

1 – 17 August 2020
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7% 7%
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10% 8%
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7% 7%

13% 21%
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7% 12%

5% 10%

1 – 11 August 2020



DTM IS SUPPORTED BY

Event Tracking Report

IOM DTM employs Event Tracking as a more rapid and localized
assessment tool complementing overall efforts to report on IDP and
returnee figures nationally (see Mobility Tracking reports and maps
on displacement.iom.int/south-sudan). IOM teams access IDP /
returnee locations and consult local key informants including
community representatives, local authorities or humanitarian
partners and triangulate findings to provide partners with the most
accurate as possible, actionable and current data.
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Renk County, Upper Nile State

17 August 2020
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Natural 
Disaster 

601

3,645

Hai Masora & Hai Diewa
(Renk County)

On foot

Spontaneous

Site

57% 
Female

43%
Male

6-17

1-5

<1

18-59

>60

n = 3,645 inds

Direct Visit

Eye Clinic Centre, Renk County

7% 7%

13% 20%

10% 8%

7% 12%

5% 10%

1 - 17 August 2020

https://displacement.iom.int/south-sudan

	Renk County of Upper Nile State recorded heavy and persistent rainfall throughout late July and early August 2020. In addition to the rain, the collapse of the Butt Dam (Blue Nile) releasing 5 million cubic meters of water upriver in neighbouring Sudan resulted to flooding in Renk County. Heavy downpour and flood waters cut off the main road linking Renk to the state capital, Malakal and the oil production areas in Palouch. �DTM and humanitarian partners received reports of large numbers of households that were displaced due to flooding in the county in need of humanitarian assistance prompting DTM to conduct an Emergency Event Tracking assessment. The team found that an estimated 2,607 households comprised of 13,556 individuals have been displaced in Renk 3 Primary School, Monydeng Primary School and the Eye Clinic Centre as indicated in the below map. Urgent needs identified include water, sanitation, protection, food, shelter and non-food items.
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